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STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF 
MARCH 2019 

 
 

CLASS OF CASES 

Pendin
g at the 
beginni
ng of 
the 
month 

Filed 
during 
the 
month 

Restor
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Dispos
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Pending 
at the 
end of 
the 
month 

 

 
 
2008 

 
 
2009 

 
 
2010 

 
 
2011 

 
 
2012 

 
 
2013 

 
 
2014 

 
 
2015 

 
 
2016 

 
 
2017 

 
 
2018 

 
 
2019 

 
1 

 
WP(C) 

SB 238 25  33 230 1  1  7 2 7 9 27 51 97 28 

DB 3    3    1      2   

 
2 

 
CAVEAT 

SB 4 1  1 4            4 

DB                  

 
3 

 
MAC  App. 

SB 22 1  1 22           21 1 

DB                  

 
4 

 
MAF 

SB 1    1           1  

DB                  

 
5 

 
FA 

SB 13   2 11      1 1  2 1 6  

DB                  

 
6 

 
REVIEW PETITION 

SB 2    2          1  1 

DB 1    1          1   

 
7 

 
REVIEW APPLICATION 

SB 1    1            1 

DB                  

 
8 

 
ELECTION PETITION 

SB 1    1           1  

DB                  

 
9 

 
PIL 

SB 30    30          20 9 1 

DB 3    3        1  1 1  

 
10 

 
PIL  (SUO MOTO) 

SB 1    1            1 

DB                  

 
11 

 
CROSS OBJECTION 

SB 1    1         1    

DB                  

 

 NB: PIL NO.4(K)2017  &  PIL NO.1(K)2018   converted from SB to DB through Court Order during the month. 

 

Signature of the Assistant Registrar (Judicial) 
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF 
MARCH 2019 

 
 

CLASS OF CASES 

Pendin
g at 
the 
beginn
ing of 
the 
month 

Filed 
during 
the 
month 

Restor
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Dispos
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Pending 
at the 
end of 
the 
month 

 

 
 
2008 

 
 
2009 

 
 
2010 

 
 
2011 

 
 
2012 

 
 
2013 

 
 
2014 

 
 
2015 

 
 
2016 

 
 
2017 

 
 
2018 

 
 
2019 

12 CIVIL ORGL. PETN. 
(CONTEMPT) 

SB 33 3  2 34  1   1 1   2 3 12 14 

DB 1    1           1  

 
13 

 
RA(FA) 

SB 1    1           1  

DB                  

 
14 

 
CIVIL REVISION 

SB 5    5         1 1 2 1 

DB                  

 
15 

 
RFA 

SB 1    1         1    

DB                  

 
16 

 
RSA 

SB 1    1           1  

DB                  

 
17 

 
MISC. CASE (CIVIL) 

SB 8 1  1 8      1 5     2 

DB 1    1           1  

18 WA DB 28 2   30   2 3     2 10 10 3 

 
19 

 
IA(C) 

SB 25 5  7 23        1  3 15 4 

DB 12 2   14         1 2 7 4 

 
20 

 
IA(Crl.) 

SB 5    5           5  

DB 1    1           1  

21 WA(CRL.) DB 1    1           1  

 
22 

 
WP(CRL.) 

SB 3    3           2 1 

DB                  

 

 

Signature of the Assistant  Registrar (Judicial) 
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF 
MARCH 2019 

 

 
CLASS OF CASES 

Pendin
g at 
the 
beginni
ng of 
the 
month 

Filed 
during 
the 
mont
h 

Restor
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Dispos
ed 
during 
the 
month 

Pendin
g at 
the 
end of 
the 
month 

 

 
 
2008 

 
 
2009 

 
 
2010 

 
 
2011 

 
 
2012 

 
 
2013 

 
 
2014 

 
 
2015 

 
 
2016 

 
 
2017 

 
 
2018 

 
 
2019 

 
23 

 
BAIL APPLICATION 

SB 1 1   2           1 1 
DB                  

 
24 

 
ANTICIPATORY BAIL 

SB 1    1           1  
DB                  

 
25 

 
CRIMINAL APPEAL 

SB 7    7          2 5  
DB                  

 
26 

 
CRIMINAL PETITION 

SB 12   2 10    1   3   1 3 2 
DB                  

 
27 

 
CRL.ORGL.PETN.(CONTEMPT) 

SB                  
DB 2    2       2      

 
28 

 
CRL.ORGL.PETN. 

SB 1    1            1 
DB                  

 
29 

 
CRIMINAL REVISION 

SB 7   2 5       2    3  
DB                  

 
30 

 
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) 

SB 4    4           4  
DB                  

TOTAL OF SB & DB 
RESPECTIVELY 

SB 429 37  51 415 1 1 1 1 8 5 18 10 34 83 190 63 
DB 53 4   57   2 4   2 1 3 16 22 7 

GRAND TOTAL (SB + DB)  
482 

 
41 

  
51 

 

 
472 

 
1 

 
1 

 
3 

 
5 

 
8 

 
5 

 
20 

 
11 

 
37 

 
99 

 
212 

 
70 

 

 

Signature of the Assistant  Registrar (Judicial) 


