	STATEMENT SHOWING THE NUMBER OF CASES FILED AND DISPOSED IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT KOHIMA BENCH DURING THE MONTH OF																			
							MARC	H 2019	)											
		Pendin g at the	Filed during	Restor ed	Dispos ed	Pending at the														
CLASS OF CASES			beginni ng of the month	the month	during the month	during the month	end of the month	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	
		SB	238	25		33	230	1		1		7	2	7	9	27	51	97	28	
1	WP(C)	DB	3				3				1						2			
_	041/54=	SB	4	1		1	4												4	
2	CAVEAT	DB	0.0	_		_	2.2											0.1		
_	BAAC A	SB	22	1		1	22											21	1	
3	MAC App.	DB	1				4											4		
4	MAF	SB	1				1											1		
4	IVIAF	DB SB	13			2	11						1	1		2	1	6		
5	FA	DB	13			2	11							1				U		
_		SB	2				2										1		1	
6	REVIEW PETITION	DB	1				1										1			
	<del>_</del>	SB	1				1										_		1	
7	REVIEW APPLICATION	DB																		
		SB	1				1											1		
8	<b>ELECTION PETITION</b>	DB																		
		SB	30				30										20	9	1	
9	PIL	DB	3				3								1		1	1		
		SB	1				1												1	
10	PIL (SUO MOTO)	DB																		
		SB	1				1									1				
11	CROSS OBJECTION	DB																		

NB: PIL NO.4(K)2017 & PIL NO.1(K)2018 converted from SB to DB through Court Order during the month.

	STATEMENT SHOWING T	HE N	NUMBER	OF CASI	ES FILED	AND DIS	SPOSED II	N THE	GAUH	ATI HIG	SH COL	IRT KO	НІМА	BENC	H DUR	ING T	HE MO	NTH C	)F
							MARC	H 2019	)										
			Pendin	Filed	Restor	Dispos	Pending												
CLASS OF CASES			g at	during	ed	ed	at the								1				
	<b>CLASS OF CASES</b>		the	the month	during the	during the	end of the												
			beginn ing of	IIIOIILII	month	month	month	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
			the			month	Internet												
			month																
12	CIVIL ORGL. PETN.	SB	33	3		2	34		1			1	1			2	3	12	14
	(CONTEMPT)	DB	1				1											1	
		SB	1				1											1	
13	RA(FA)	DB																	
		SB	5				5									1	1	2	1
14	CIVIL REVISION	DB														-			
		SB	1				1									1			
15	RFA	DB	1				4											1	
16	RSA	SB DB	1				1											1	
10	KSA	SB	8	1		1	8						1	5					2
17	MISC. CASE (CIVIL)	DB	1	1		T	1						1	J				1	
18	WA	DB	28	2			30			2	3					2	10	10	3
		SB	25	5		7	23			_					1	_	3	15	4
19	IA(C)	DB	12	2		-	14									1	2	7	4
		SB	5				5											5	
20	IA(Crl.)	DB	1				1											1	
21	WA(CRL.)	DB	1				1											1	
		SB	3				3											2	1
22	WP(CRL.)	DB																	

	STATEMENT SHOWING 1	THE N	IUMBER	OF CASI	ES FILED	AND DIS				TI HIG	H COL	JRT KO	НІМА	BENC	H DUR	ING TH	HE MO	NTH C	)F
		Pendin g at	H 2019																
	CLASS OF CASES		g at the beginni ng of the month	during the mont h	ed during the month	ed during the month	the end of the month	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
		SB	1	1			2											1	1
23	BAIL APPLICATION	DB	-																
24	ANTICIDATORY PAU	SB DB	1				1											1	
24	ANTICIPATORY BAIL	SB	7				7										2	_	
25	CRIMINAL APPEAL	DB	7				7										2	5	
23	CRIVINAL AFFLAL	SB	12			2	10				1			3			1	3	2
26	CRIMINAL PETITION	DB	12			2	10							J				3	
	Chillian	SB																	
27	CRL.ORGL.PETN.(CONTEMPT)	DB	2				2							2					
		SB	1				1												1
28	CRL.ORGL.PETN.	DB																	
		SB	7			2	5							2				3	
29	CRIMINAL REVISION	DB																	
		SB	4				4											4	
30	TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.)	DB																	
	TOTAL OF SB & DB SB		429	37		51	415	1	1	1	1	8	5	18	10	34	83	190	63
RES	RESPECTIVELY		53	4			57			2	4			2	1	3	16	22	7
GRAND TOTAL (SB + DB)			482	41		51	472	1	1	3	5	8	5	20	11	37	99	212	70